

**Title Appeal No.12 of 2024  
R-11/2024**

Order No.07 Dated 05-08-2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the application U/s-5 of limitation Act.

Respondent files haziran through Id. lawyer.

By a petition with a fresh vokalatnama, petitioner prays for time for filing documents on the ground stated therein.

Petitioner further files an affidavit-in-chief U/o-18 R-4 of the CPC in support of his/their application U/o-5 of the Limitation Act. Copy has been served.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner moves the time petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Let it be kept with the record.

The matter is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 10/09/2025 for hearing of the application U/s-5 of limitation Act.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.

**District Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.

