

Title Appeal 12 of 2024
(R. No.11 of 2024)

Order No. 08 dated 10.9.2025,

Today is fixed for hearing the application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

Both sides filed hazira through their respective Ld. Advocate.

The record is taken up for hearing.

One Sudhakrishna Poria has tendered his affidavit-in-chief today. He is examined, cross-examined in full as P.W.1 and discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant verbally submitted that he will not adduce any further evidence. The evidence of appellant is closed.

Fix 28.11.2025 for evidence of the O.P.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur