

**Title Appeal No.12 of 2024
(R-11/2024)**

Order No. 11 ; Dated 16-03-2026

Both parties take no step today.

No adverse order could be passed against party/(ies) due to cease work observed by the members of Bar Association, Paschim Medinipur in view of the resolution dt. 16.03.2026 of Bar Association, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **19/05/2026** for evidence of the O.P.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

