

Title Appeal No. 12 of 2024
(R. No. 11 of 2024)

Order No.12 dated 19.5.2026,

Today is fixed for evidence of O.P.W.
Appellant filed hazira through Lawyer.
Defendant is present and filed hazira.
Ld. Advocates for both sides are also present.
The record is taken up for hearing.

The witness Chandan Kumar Khatua is present and tendered his examination-in-chief on affidavit as O.P.W.1. He is cross-examined in part and discharged. During examination-in-chief, O.P.W.1 proved one document which is marked as **Exbt.A.**

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files a petition and prayed time to cross-examine the O.P.W.1. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 14.7.2026 for further cross-examination of O.P.W.1.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J,

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur,